
What is a Hospice?

To find out about our 
services call
0300 30 30 400
Or you can email 
stjosephs.firstcontact@
nhs.net

You can get the bus to the Hospice
D6, 26, 55, 106, 254 or 388 bus
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A hospice is different to a 
hospital as it does not 
provide emergency care. 

A hospice is for people who 
have been told by a doctor 
that they will not get better 
and will eventually die.

Try not to worry, our doctors 
and nurses will look after you 
in the hospice or at home. 
You can choose. 

You don’t have to pay but we 
will need to see your hospital 
passport. 
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You can plan to stay at 
the Hospice for two 
weeks so we can help 
you feel better. 

You can choose to ask for 
a nurse or social worker 
to visit you at home if you 
prefer. 

You can come to the 
hospice as an outpatient 
if you are able to travel.

You can come once a 
week to Day Hospice 
where you can do 
activities like bingo and 
games.


